With machines, it is imperative to ensure that there is no access or entry to the dangerous area after the
process has been switched off. If, for example, we think of a large flywheel mass such as rotating saw blades,
the machine operator shall have no access to the dangerous area until the dangerous movement has come to
a complete standstill. Safety switches with guard locking such as the SLC ensure that safety guards, doors and
other covers remain closed as long as a dangerous condition persists.
Exactly the right solution.
SLC Series
Keyed Solenoid Locking Safety Switches

Product range
SLC and actuator
* 3 × M20 thread with closed housing wall
Product range
Article number Designation Guard
locking
principle
Supply
voltage of
solenoid
Contact configuration Emergency
release
Connection type*
Interlock Guard
locking
6018200001 SLC-F-024-11/11-R4 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC / 1 NO 1 NC / 1 NO No Standard
6018200007 SLC-F-024-20/20-R4 Spring 24 V AC/DC 2 NC 2 NC No Standard
6018200008 SLC-F-024-11/20-R4 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC / 1 NO 2 NC No Standard
6018200009 SLC-F-024-20/11-R4 Spring 24 V AC/DC 2 NC 1 NC / 1 NO No Standard
6018200010 SLC-F-024-10/21-R4 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC 2 NC / 1 NO No Standard
6018200011 SLC-F-024-10/30-R4 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC 3 NC No Standard
6018200012 SLC-F-024-30/10-R4 Spring 24 V AC/DC 3 NC 1 NC No Standard
6018200013 SLC-F-024-11/11-R6 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC / 1 NO 1 NC / 1 NO Yes Standard
6018200014 SLC-F-024-20/20-R6 Spring 24 V AC/DC 2 NC 2 NC Yes Standard
6018200018 SLC-F-024-10/20-R4-01 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC 2 NC No M12, 8-pin
6018200019 SLC-F-024-10/11-R4-01 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC 1 NC / 1 NO No M12, 8-pin
6018200020 SLC-F-024-11/10-R4-01 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC / 1 NO 1 NC No M12, 8-pin
6018200021 SLC-F-024-10/11-R6-01 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC 1 NC / 1 NO Yes M12, 8-pin
6018200022 SLC-F-024-10/20-R4-11 Spring 24 V AC/DC 1 NC 2 NC No M12, 8-pin
6018200002 SLC-M-024-11/11-R4 Magnet 24 V AC/DC 1 NC / 1 NO 1 NC / 1 NO No Standard
6018200015 SLC-M-024-20/11-R4 Magnet 24 V AC/DC 2 NC 1 NC / 1 NO No Standard
6018200016 SLC-M-024-11/20-R4 Magnet 24 V AC/DC 1 NC / 1 NO 2 NC No Standard
6018200017 SLC-M-024-20/20-R4 Magnet 24 V AC/DC 2 NC 2 NC No Standard
6018200003 SLC-F-120-11/11-R4 Spring 120 V AC 1 NC / 1 NO 1 NC / 1 NO No Standard
6018200005 SLC-F-230-11/11-R4 Spring 230 V AC 1 NC / 1 NO 1 NC / 1 NO No Standard
6018200004 SLC-M-120-11/11-R4 Magnet 120 V AC 1 NC / 1 NO 1 NC / 1 NO No Standard
6018200006 SLC-M-230-11/11-R4 Magnet 230 V AC 1 NC / 1 NO 1 NC / 1 NO No Standard
125
3911742378 / T16-06
BERNSTEIN AG . Hans-Bernstein-Straße 1 . 32457 Porta Westfalica . www.bernstein.eu
Technische Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten.